503274391 04/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3321009

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICK THIEMER	04/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NICHOLSON MANUFACTURING LTD.
Street Address:	9896 GALARAN ROAD
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 2128
City:	SIDNEY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V8L 3S6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29522562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900
Email: JeffG@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: KEVIN S. COSTANZA
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	700078.902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. COSTANZA
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Costanza/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=700078_902_Assignment#page1.tif source=700078_902_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503274391 REEL: 035467 FRAME: 0476

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nick Thiemer (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 1182 Sunnygrove Terrace, Saanich, British Columbia V8Y 2V9, Canada, am the sole inventor of a new, original and ornamental design for "KNIFE TIP," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on March 31, 2015, and assigned Application No. 29/522,562;

WHEREAS, Nicholson Manufacturing Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Canada having a place of business at 9896 Galaran Road, P.O. Box 2128, Sidney, British Columbia V8L 3S6, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 035467 FRAME: 0477

Date	Mick Thiemer (Assignor)
•	e satisfactory evidence that Nick Thiemer signed this untary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Signed at Sidry, BC. (Signature of Witness)
OU/20/2015 Date 700078,902/3931138_1.DOC	NICHOLSON MANUFACTURING LTD. (Assignee) Marek Cholewczynski, Chief Engineer

2